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NOTES:
 1. ALL CABLE 100% OPEN, SHORT, MISS WIRE & TRANSIENT FAULT TEST. 
 2. CONDUCTIVE RESISTANCE: 2Ω MAX.
 3. INSULATION RESISTANCE: 10MΩ MIN WITH 200Vac AT 10ms.
 4. HIGH FREQUENCY TEST MUST COMPLY WITH PCIe GEN6 REQUIREMENT .
    CONNECTOR IMPEDANCE: 85Ω ±15Ω 
    CABLE IMPEDANCE: 85Ω ±10Ω  
 5. ALL MATERIAL AND PROCESS MUST BE MEET THE REQUIREMENT OF RoHS2.0

MCIO 74P STRAIGHT TYPE 85Ω. 2 PCS

3

A/R

PCS

MM

7

MM

MM

MM

LABEL.

HIGH SPEED CABLE, 85Ω, 30AWG.
WIRE(CABLE 30AWG)

ACETATE TAPE COLOR: BLACK.

EXPANDO TUBE. COLOR: GREEN.

MCIO DUST COVER.(74P) 2 PCS
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HIGH-SPEED SERIAL
DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS

SIGNAL RETURN

SIDEBAND SIGNAL

NOTES:

 1. Bp_Type in S0 is pulled to VDD.  

CONNECT
OR PIN NO. CONNECTOR SIGNAL PCB WELDING 

PIN WIRE PCB WELDING 
PIN

CONNECT
OR PIN NO. CONNECTOR SIGNAL

S0

A1 GND 1 1 B1 GND

P0

A2 PERp0/Rx0+ 2 2 B2 PETp0/Tx0+
A3 PERn0/Rx0- 3 3 B3 PETn0/Tx0-

A4 GND 4 4 B4 GND
GND 5 5 GND

A5 PERp1/Rx1+ 6 6 B5 PETp1/Tx1+
A6 PERn1/Rx1- 7 7 B6 PETn1/Tx1-
A7 GND 8 8 B7 GND
A8 FLEXIO9_A/BP_TYPEA 10(紅色電子線) 10(紅色電子線) B8 SB7A/BP_TYPEA
A9 FLEXIO0_A/2WIRE_RESETA# 11(黃色電子線) 11(黃色電子線) B9 SB4A/2WIRE_RESETA#
A10 GND/SB3A 13 13 B10 GND/SB3A
A11 RCLK_Ap/REFCLKA+ 14 14 B11 REFCLKA+
A12 RCLK_An/REFCLKA- 15 15 B12 REFCLKA-
A13 GND 16 16 B13 GND

GND 17 17 GND
A14 PERp2/Rx2+ 18 18 B14 PETp2/Tx2+
A15 PERn2/Rx2- 19 19 B15 PETn2/Tx2-
A16 GND 20 20 B16 GND

GND 21 21 GND
A17 PERp3/Rx3+ 22 22 B17 PETp3/Tx3+
A18 PERn3/Rx3- 23 23 B18 PETn3/Tx3-
A19 GND 24 24 B19 GND

GND 25 25 GND
A20 PERp4/Rx4+ 26 26 B20 PETp4/Tx4+
A21 PERn4/Rx4- 27 27 B21 PETn4/Tx4-

A22 GND 28 28 B22 GND
GND 29 29 GND

A23 PERp5/Rx5+ 30 30 B23 PETp5/Tx5+
A24 PERn5/Rx5- 31 31 B24 PETn5/Tx5-
A25 GND 32 32 B25 GND
A26 FLEXIO1_A/BP_TYPEB 34(紫色電子線) 34(紫色電子線) B26 SB7B/BP_TYPEB
A27 FLEXIO2_A/2WIRE_RESETB# 35(白色電子線) 35(白色電子線) B27 SB4B/2WIRE_RESETB#
A28 GND/SB3B 37 37 B28 GND/SB3B
A29 FLEXIO7_A/REFCLKB+ 38 38 B29 REFCLKB+
A30 FLEXIO8_A/REFCLKB- 39 39 B30 REFCLKB-
A31 GND 40 40 B31 GND

GND 41 41 GND
A32 PERp6/Rx6+ 42 42 B32 PETp6/Tx6+
A33 PERn6/Rx6- 43 43 B33 PETn6/Tx6-
A34 GND 44 44 B34 GND

GND 45 45 GND
A35 PERp7/Rx7+ 46 46 B35 PETp7/Tx7+
A36 PERn7/Rx7- 47 47 B36 PETn7/Tx7-
A37 GND 48 48 B37 GND
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CONNECT
OR PIN NO. CONNECTOR SIGNAL PCB WELDING 

PIN WIRE PCB WELDING 
PIN

CONNECT
OR PIN NO. CONNECTOR SIGNAL

S0

B1 GND 1 1 A1 GND

P0

B2 PETp0/Tx0+ 2 2 A2 PERp0/Rx0+
B3 PETn0/Tx0- 3 3 A3 PERn0/Rx0-

B4 GND 4 4 A4 GND
GND 5 5 GND

B5 PETp1/Tx1+ 6 6 A5 PERp1/Rx1+
B6 PETn1/Tx1- 7 7 A6 PERn1/Rx1-
B7 GND 8 8 A7 GND
B8 2WCL_A/2W-CLKA 10(綠色電子線) 10(綠色電子線) A8 SB0A/2W-CLKA
B9 2WDA_A/2W-DATAA 11(橙色電子線) 11(橙色電子線) A9 SB1A/2W-DATAA
B10 GND/SB2A 13 13 A10 GND/SB2A
B11 PERST_N_A/PERSTA# 14 14 A11 SB5A/PERSTA#
B12 PRPE_A/CPRSNTA# 15 15 A12 SB6A/CPRSNTA#
B13 GND 16 16 A13 GND

GND 17 17 GND
B14 PETp2/Tx2+ 18 18 A14 PERp2/Rx2+
B15 PETn2/Tx2- 19 19 A15 PERn2/Rx2-
B16 GND 20 20 A16 GND

GND 21 21 GND
B17 PETp3/Tx3+ 22 22 A17 PERp3/Rx3+
B18 PETn3/Tx3- 23 23 A18 PERn3/Rx3-
B19 GND 24 24 A19 GND

GND 25 25 GND
B20 PETp4/Tx4+ 26 26 A20 PERp4/Rx4+
B21 PETn4/Tx4- 27 27 A21 PERn4/Rx4-

B22 GND 28 28 A22 GND
GND 29 29 GND

B23 PETp5/Tx5+ 30 30 A23 PERp5/Rx5+
B24 PETn5/Tx5- 31 31 A24 PERn5/Rx5-
B25 GND 32 32 A25 GND
B26 FLEXIO3_A/2W-CLKB 34(藍色電子線) 34(藍色電子線) A26 SB0B/2W-CLKB
B27 FLEXIO4_A/2W-DATAB 35(黑色電子線) 35(黑色電子線) A27 SB1B/2W-DATAB
B28 GND/SB2B 37 37 A28 GND/SB2B
B29 FLEXIO5_A/PERSTB# 38 38 A29 SB5B/PERSTB#
B30 FLEXIO6_A/CPRSNTB# 39 39 A30 SB6B/CPRSNTB#
B31 GND 40 40 A31 GND

GND 41 41 GND
B32 PETp6/Tx6+ 42 42 A32 PERp6/Rx6+
B33 PETn6/Tx6- 43 43 A33 PERn6/Rx6-
B34 GND 44 44 A34 GND

GND 45 45 GND
B35 PETp7/Tx7+ 46 46 A35 PERp7/Rx7+
B36 PETn7/Tx7- 47 47 A36 PERn7/Rx7-
B37 GND 48 48 A37 GND

HIGH-SPEED SERIAL
DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS

SIGNAL RETURN

SIDEBAND SIGNAL

NOTES:

 1. Bp_Type in S0 is pulled to VDD.  


